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ACADEMIC TERM DATES: ACE HOLIDAYS & VACATION 2025

Term 1: Thu 09 Jan - Mon 24 Mar Jan 1 :International New Year's Day

Term 2: Thu 03 Apr - Fri 20 Jun Jan 7 Victory over Genocide Day
Term 3: Tue 01 Jul - Mon 08 Sep Jan 27 28 & 29 :ACE Vacation
Term 4: Thu 18 Sep - Mon 08 Dec Mar 8 :International Women's Day

Int.ensive Course Apr 12131415 &16 :Khmer New Year
Fri 11 Dec - Wed 31 Dec 2025 May 1 International Labour Day

PLACEMENT TESTING FOR NEW STUDENTS: May 11 -V'_Sa'f Bochea Day
Placement testing is available every Monday to Friday 7:30 am - 6:00 pm May 14 King's Birthday

Saturday and Sunday from 7:30 am - 3:00 pm May 15 :Royal Ploughing Ceremony
Please bring: Original ID Card, birth certificate, family book, driving license or Jun 18 :King's Mother's Birthday

passport for the placement test. The test fee is $10, and it is not refundable. Sep 20 2122 & 23 :Pchum Ben

ACE APP: Sep 24 :Constitutional Day
Parents and students can now use the ACE app to check ACE Oct 15 :King's Father L‘:ommemoration Day
holidays and vacations, class schedules, exam results etc. Oct 29 :King's Coronation Day
FREE DOWNLOAD! Nov 45 &6 ‘Water Festival
p Nov 9 :Independence Day
\. GETITON Download on the Dec 25 -Christmas Day
[> Google Play ’ App Store Dec 29 :Peace Day in Cambodia

ACE IS AN INITIATIVE OF IDP EDUCATION



